



Product - Hunter tweezers straight (splinter forceps)

Cod: PIN165

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



Lingua /
Language

Traduzione / Translation

Italiano

Istruzioni d'uso

Verificare l'integrità dello strumento. Disinfettare secondo protocollo prima dell'uso. Afferrare la scheggia o il corpo estraneo con le punte e rimuovere con movimento lento e controllato, senza schiacciare i tessuti. Dopo l'uso, detergere e riprocessare secondo le procedure in vigore.

Specifiche tecniche

Pinza Hunter retta per rimozione di schegge e corpi estranei. Acciaio inossidabile, punte fini diritte con presa zigrinata per manipolazione precisa, impugnatura zigrinata antiscivolo. Idonea all'uso medico e di primo soccorso.

Dimensioni

Lunghezza: 11,5 cm.



English

Instructions for use

Check instrument integrity. Disinfect according to protocol before use. Grip the splinter or foreign body with the tips and remove with a slow, controlled motion, avoiding tissue crushing. After use, clean and reprocess according to current procedures.

Technical specifications

Straight Hunter tweezers for splinter/foreign- body removal. Stainless steel, fine straight tips with serrated gripping surface for precise handling, knurled non- slip handle. Suitable for medical and first aid use.

Dimensions

Length: 11.5 cm.

Français

Mode d'emploi

Vérifier l'intégrité de l'instrument. Désinfecter selon le protocole avant usage. Saisir l'écharde ou le corps étranger avec les pointes et retirer par un mouvement lent et contrôlé, sans comprimer les tissus. Après usage, nettoyer et retraiter selon les procédures en vigueur.

Caractéristiques techniques

Pince Hunter droite pour l'extraction d'échardes et de corps étrangers. Acier inoxydable, pointes fines droites avec surface de préhension striée pour une manipulation précise, manche moleté antidérapant. Indiquée pour un usage médical et de premiers secours.

Dimensions

Longueur: 11,5 cm.

Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung

Unversehrtheit des Instruments prüfen. Vor der Anwendung gemäß Protokoll desinfizieren. Splitter oder Fremdkörper mit den Spitzen



fassen und mit langsamer, kontrollierter Bewegung entfernen, ohne das Gewebe zu quetschen. Nach Gebrauch reinigen und gemäß Verfahren aufbereiten.

Technische Daten

Gerade Hunter- Pinzette zur Entfernung von Splittern und Fremdkörpern. Edelstahl, feine gerade Spitzen mit geriffelter Greiffläche für präzises Arbeiten, geriffelter, rutschfester Griff. Geeignet für Medizin und Erste Hilfe.

Abmessungen

Länge: 11,5 cm.

Español

Instrucciones de uso

Comprobar la integridad del instrumento. Desinfectar según protocolo antes del uso. Agarrar la astilla o el cuerpo extraño con las puntas y extraer con un movimiento lento y controlado, evitando comprimir los tejidos. Tras el uso, limpiar y reprocesar según los procedimientos vigentes.

Especificaciones técnicas

Pinza Hunter recta para extracción de astillas y cuerpos extraños. Acero inoxidable, puntas finas rectas con superficie dentada para agarre preciso, empuñadura estriada antideslizante. Adecuada para uso médico y de primeros auxilios.

Dimensiones

Longitud: 11,5 cm.